8 10 5447 CH MYC 22/17/K TRUST	DEED Vol. mg 9 Page 17747
THIS TRUST DEED, made this31std	In at August 10 89 batwaat
Bruce P. Yost	
as Grantor, Mountain Title Company of Klamath	
James F. Inman, III & Claudette Suzanne Inma	n, husband and wife
as Beneficiary,	SETH:
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conv	veys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property
n Klamath County, Oregon, describe	d as: 138 feet of Lot 1 in Block 3, SECONI
ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, accor	ding to the official plat thereof or
file in the office of the County	Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.
EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Northerly	5 feet conveyed to Klamath County
in Deed Volume 290 on page 608, D Oregon.	eed Records of Klamath County,
	and the particular of the end of the second s
ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the East	erly 5 feet conveyed to Klamath e 362 at page 563, Deed Records of
Klamath County, Oregon. Tax I	Account #3909 010DC 02600
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and app now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits there	ourtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywi sof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in conne
tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of sum of Twenty four thousand and no/100********	of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of th
sum of <u>TWENLY FOUR</u> LINUSAIRA ARA TRO/100 ***********************************	** Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promisso
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made	by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof,
not sooner paid, to be due and payable	s the date, stated above, on which the thiat installment of said no
sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this inst	having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficial
herein, shall become immediately due and payable.	
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.	granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in a subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or cha
not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. To complete with all laws ordinances reductions covenants condi-	granning any easentein of Greating any tearnion time of the lien or the subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or the thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. I grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or person legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacks as be conclusive proof of the truthiulness thereol. Trusters's for any of
tions and restrictions affecting said property: if the beneficiary so requests, to	10 Upon any default by drantor becounder, beneficiary may at a
join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer- cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made	time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said pr
by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings	erty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the ret issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the sau less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable at
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the Duluings now or hereafter erected on the said premises against loss or damage by the and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require in an amount not less than \$_1NSURADIE_VATURE	ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as be liciary may determine.
an amount not less than \$InsurdDieValue companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured;	11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of tire and ot insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of
it the grantor shall tail or any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneticiary at least lifteen days prior to the expira- tion of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings,	property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act d pursuant to such notice.
the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount	12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secu- hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of easence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary n
contracted blues and the other other blues and in such order as beneliciary may determine, or at option of beneliciary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any	essence with respect to such payments and on print and a paysable. In such declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and paysable. In such event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortlage or direct the truster to loreclose this trust deed
act done pursuant to such notice, 5 To keep said premises leev from construction jiens and to pay all	advertisement and sale, of may direct the trustee to pursue any other them.
taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against said property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneliciary; should the grantor lail to make payment of any taxes, assess-	the beneficiary elects to loreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of del and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligat secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, i
	notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this have a
ments, insurance premulae, new other control of the second with lunds with which to by direct payment or by providing beneliciary with lunds with which to make such payment, beneliciary may, at its option, make payment thereol, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set lorth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this	sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts
trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the	sale, the stantor of any other person so prime a lailure to pay, when the delault or delaults. It is default consists of a lailure to pay, when sums secured by the trust deed, the delault may be cured by paying entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as w
covenants hereof and for such payments, with interest as aloresaid, the prop- erty hereinbelore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein	not then be due had no detault occurred. Any other delaunt that is capao
described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable with- out notice, and the nonpayment thereol shall, at the option of the beneliciary,	obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all c
ornatitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of itile search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred	and expenses actuary inclusion inclusion in the second exceeding the amounts provide the second seco
in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's tees actually incurred.	place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including	be possponed as provided by law. I we induce had send send soft opportunity in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel sail. The auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sail. The shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conve
any suit for the foreciosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, in- cluding evidence of title and the beneliciary's or trustee's attorney's less; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be	the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive p of the fruthlunes thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but inclu
including the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor lurther agrees to pay such sum as the ap- pellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneliciary's or trustees attor-	the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, tru- abell apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale
pellate court shall adjuge reasonable as the beneficiary of function and ney's less on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:	chains with the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trus attainey, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all the subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the 1
	deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4)

collection of such refits, issues and profits, of the proceed to the analysis of the application or release thereol as alorsaid, shall not curred waive any default on notice of default hereol as alorsaid. Shall not curred thereby of in his performance of any agreen performance, the beneficiary may easily the such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby of in his performance of any agreen performance, the beneficiary may adress the super to such pay immediately due and payable. In such any default performance of any agreen performance, the beneficiary may defaue all summers and in a secure the trust of the super trust end to reclose this trust deed hy advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed hy advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed hy advertisement and sale, the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lis the time and place of alse, five notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735. To 80.785.
13. Alter the trustee has commenced foreclose the trustee conducts the sale, the 2 station or any other person so privised a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had need by tendering the performance required under the default cortex the sale and the second here shall execure the default the trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default cortex the sale shall be to cure by the trust escande the said the said proceed to bring dure or the same secured by the trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default to be addition to the trust deed in new proceed is anory of the said second here the said sthe same secured by the

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

It is mutually agreed that:

-22 5

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's less necessarily paid of incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and altorney is es-both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's request. 9. At any time and Irom time to time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its less and presentation of this deet and the note for endorsement (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

23.472

o i

the first states and another the second 1. Sector Merchant The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto see attached

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

the All Constant of the second se

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above writte

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Sectional Contract

16	DO		-	
1 sul	·0- 0	47		•
Bruce P.	Yost	····· <i>f</i> ·····		•••••
lande Ngevalough van j				

17748

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on	STATE OF OREGON, County of	
Bruce P. Yost	19, by	······
Darleres Nucles	of	•••••••
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-16-92	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(SEAL)
	IT FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Iy when obligations have been paid.	

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

117 BARTERS (LEBALLE) (LEB

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

te gener holenet stor di bradi sost dete kontente en presente i stor.

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OR County of	} \$\$.
	I certify th was received for of	at the within instrument record on the
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED in book/reci/vol FOR page	lume No on or as fee/file/instru-
2013 Redwood Rd Napay-CA-94553Beneticiary	Record of Mortg	reception No, sages of said County. my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Mountain Title Company 222 South Sixth Klamath-Faller, OP 97601	County affixed. NAME	TITLE
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Andrew Krizkalzi Oliciji (By	

This trust deed is an "All inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the contract of sale now of recorded dated July 14, 1977 and recorded Aug 8, 1977 in volume M 77, Page 14286, Microfilm records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of Shirley I. Probst & Evelyn C. Probst, husband and wife as vendor beneficiary which secures the payment of a note therein mentioned.

17749

James F. Inmann, III & Claudette Suzanne Inman , beneficiaries herein, agree to pay when due, all payments due upon the said contract/sale in favor of Shirley I Probst & Evelyn C. Probst , and will save grantors herein harmless therefrom. Should the said beneficiaries herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Contract of sale , Grantors herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the note secured by this trust deed.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55

Filed i	for record at reque	st of	Mountain Title	Co the day
of	Sept.	A.D., 19	_89_ at2:52_	_ o'clockPM., and duly recorded in VolM89,
		of	Mortgages	on Page <u>17747</u> .
				Evelyn Biehn Gounty Clerk
FEE	\$18.00			Evelyn Biehn Gounty Clerk By <u>Auline Muilindau</u>